

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 892 of 1986

Appellant :- Kripal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Babu Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant no.3 and learned AGA are present.
2. As per office report dated 11.07.2025, a letter dated 27.06.2025 has been received from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr, wherein it is stated that notices upon appellant no.2/Yogendra and appellant no.3 Kunwar Pal have been served and appellant No.4/Bachchu left the village about 28-30 years ago.
3. Office is directed to send a reminder through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr to obtain living status of appellant nos.2 and 4 through their sureties positively by the next date of listing. It is also noticeable that appellant no.1/Kirpal has died.
4. List this case on 04.09.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

A.N. Mishra